after the birth of the child, the action shall be commenced within ten (10) years after the death of 7 

the child. Whenever any person or corporation is found liable under §§ 10-7-1 — 10-7-4 the person 8 

or corporation shall be liable in damages in the sum of not less than three hundred fifty thousand 9 

dollars ($350,000). 10 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage. 11 

EXPLANATION 

BY THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 

OF 

A N   A C T 

RELATING TO COURTS AND CIVIL PROCEDURE -- PROCEDURE IN PARTICULAR 

ACTIONS -- DEATH BY WRONGFUL ACT 

***

This act would expand the statute of limitations with respect to any wrongful act resulting 1